Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: 1-27128

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

_,	AL I	IVI		O	CON	IIIAII	
	Pate	nt	and	Tra	dema	ark	Office

|--|--|

Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>√</b> 103009	974	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documen	ts or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sascha Heinrichs-Bartscher		2. Name and address of receiving party(is	es): 0 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		
		Name: Lucas Automotive GmbH	2 2 S		
		Internal Address:	713 713 519		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		1132		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 8	}		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	56070 Koblenz, Germany			
Other		City: State:	ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 6, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nbers(s):				
, , , , ,	• •	, the execution date of the application is:	April 6, 2005		
•			<u></u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	•	6. Total number of applications and pater	its involved:		
Name: Allen W. Inks, Reg. No. 37,3	358	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00		
Internal Address: MacMillan, Soba 05/25/2005 BBYRNE 00000035 130005 11	nski & Todd, LLC 132525	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficie credited or debited to deposit acco			
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA		Authorized to be charged to depos	it account		
Street Address: One Maritime Plaz	a, Fourth Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
720 Water Street		13-0005			
City: Toledo Sta	ate: OH ZIP: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	^ ^		ору із а шие сору		
Allen W. Inks	/ Jlla	$-\omega$ - $\omega$ May 19	, 2005		

Signature

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	NRICHS-BARTSCHER, Austinstrasse 72,
56075 Kob1	enz, Germany
<u></u>	
have invented a new and improved	
System for influencing the speed of a	motor vehicle
	-
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent ar	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the I	Inited States therefor, and whereas,
Lucas Automotive GmbH	
a corporation organized under the Laws of Ge	rmany and
having its principal office at Carl-Spaeter-S	trasse 8, 56070 Koblenz, Germany
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to t	he subject-matter disclosed in said
application and in and to all patents issued or t	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all wi	nom it may concern, be it known that, for and
in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to u	s in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby as	knowledged, we have sold, assigned and
GmbH ous entire sight title	gn and transfer unto the said Lucas Automotive
our entire right, title	and interest in and to the subject-matter
disclosed in said application and in and to all L	etters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or
to be obtained thereon, including all rights and	interests with priority rights under the Paris
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pro	operty, the International Patent Cooperative
Union, European Patent Convention, Common	
Convention or Union for each country of said	Convention or Union; and we do hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	ients to issue the Letters Patent granted on
said application and all future patents granted	
the above named Assignee, its legal representa	
Witness my hand this $\mathcal{O}\mathcal{G}$ day	or April , 2005
5 Mis BE	7
- 0000 pse	

Sascha HEINRICHS-BARTSCHER

**PATENT REEL: 016588 FRAME: 0929** 

**RECORDED: 05/19/2005**